
 
 
 
 
 

COURT FIELDS SCHOOL 
TERM AND HOLIDAY DATES 2021-2022 

 
  Please note that Parent meetings will run, but teachers will contact parents by telephone.  

Other events/meetings will be held in school.  Details of events will be sent out nearer the time. 
 

AUTUMN TERM 2021 
Monday 06 September 2021 Year 7 and Year 8 in school for Covid testing, then go home 

Tuesday 07 September - All Year 7 in school – no other Year groups should attend, except 
- Year 11 and Year 9 in school for Covid testing, then go home 

Wednesday 08 September - All Year 7 in school – no other Year groups should attend, except 
- Year 10 for Covid testing, then go home 

Thursday 09 September All Years return to school 

Friday 10 September - All Years in school 
- Year 7 and Year 8 have second Covid test 

Monday 13 September - All Years in school 
- Year 11 and Year 9 have second Covid test 

Tuesday 14 September - All Years in school 
- Year 10 have second Covid test 
- Year 7//9/11 School photos 

Thursday 16 September Tutor Evening for all Years (Tutors will contact parents by phone) 

Wednesday 22 September - Early finish for Open Evening preparation – 1.30 pm  
- Open Evening – 5.30-8.00 pm 

Monday 27 / Tuesday 28 /  
Wednesday 29 September 

Open Mornings – 9.15-10.45 am 

Wednesday 29 September Year 11 Curriculum Evening – 6.00-8.00 pm 

Wednesday 29 September – 
Friday 01 October 

Year 7 Camp 

Tuesday 05 October Year 11 (2020-21 Year 10) Celebration Evening – 6.00-7.30 pm 

Wednesday 06 October - Year 11 Taster Day at B&T College Taunton Campus 
- Year 10 (2020-21 Year 9) KS3 Graduation Evening – 6.00-7.30 pm 

Monday 11 October Year 9 (2020-21 Year 8) Celebration Evening – 6.00-7.30 pm 

Wednesday 13 October Year 8 (2020-21 Year 7) Celebration Evening – 6.00-7.30 pm 

Tuesday 19 October Inter-House Sports Event 

Wednesday 20 October and 
Thursday 21 October 

INSET DAYS – students do not attend 

22 – 29 October HALF TERM 

Monday 01 November Students return to school 

Thursday 04 November Year 11 Parents’ Evening (subject teachers will contact parents by phone) 

Wednesday 10 November - Year 10 Taster Day at B&T College Taunton Campus 
- Year 12 Presentation Evening – 6.30-8.30 pm 

Friday 12 November Non-Uniform Day for Children in Need 

Wednesday 17 November Parent Forum – 6.00-7.00 pm 

22 November – 3 December Year 11 PPE Exams 

Thursday 9 December Year 9 Parents’ Evening (subject teachers will contact parents by telephone) 

Friday 10 December Charity Day for Save the Children (students can wear a Christmas Jumper 
instead of their blazer for a donation to the charity) 

Wednesday 15 December Fun Run 

Friday 17 December Students break up for Christmas holidays – early finish (12.45 pm) 

20 December – 03 January CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS 

SPRING TERM 2022 

Tuesday 04 January 2022 Students return to school 

 


